

Weekly Friday Provider Call Agenda

(07/21/2017)

Program updates/announcements from today's meeting:

#1- GAP SMI Screenings

This is a reminder that GAP SMI screenings cannot be faxed in to Magellan or Cover Va, they must be submitted via the web portal.

#2: GAP Fact Sheet Update

On behalf of DMAS:

The GAP Fact Sheet has ben updated. Please review as this now includes substance abuse services via ARTS and additional eligibility information. This can be accessed on the DMAS website under the "GAP" tab.

Questions/Topics to be Covered in Today's Call (07/21/2017)

***Please note, all questions covered on the call are global questions. Global questions submitted by COB each Wednesday that are not listed below require additional research and will be covered on a future call. If you submitted a question that was specific in nature, you will receive an email with a direct response.**

Clinical

QMHP-C Variance

#1 -Can the QMHP-C staff person with the variance be promoted to be a supervisor of that service? Or A different service, but still works with same population (children)? What is meant by a position in the DMAS QMHP-C variance regulation?

ICT Service Specific Provider Intake (SSPI)

#2- Ultimately, is the requirement for an SSPI to be completed at least every 26 weeks for Intensive Community Treatment Services?

Outpatient Services

#3- Can outpatient services be billed for visits to the rehab program to provide outpatient services since they are currently in a rehab program for physical health reasons? The rehab program does not provide mental health services.

#4- Does a licensed therapist have to be in the building when a LMHP-E staff member is providing outpatient services, or is the requirement that the licensed therapist sign off on their sessions same day?

Questions/Topics to be Covered in Today's Call (07/21/2017)

****Please note, all questions covered on the call are global questions. Global questions submitted by COB each Wednesday that are not listed below require additional research and will be covered on a future call. If you submitted a question that was specific in nature, you will receive an email with a direct response.***

Clinical

Mental Health Skill Building Services

#5- When are 6 month reviews to be completed for MHSB services? 6 months from the original assessment date or from the last SSPI date?

#6- Are licensed nurse practitioners able to complete MHSS assessments?